

**Description: Meeting Cancelations** 

Ad Number: 3925967

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF CHARLOTTE:

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Amber Douglas, who on oath says that she is the Legal Advertising Representative of The Daily Sun, a newspaper published at Charlotte Harbor in Charlotte County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice that was published in said newspaper in the issue(s)

## 04/15/24

as well as being posted online at www.yoursun.com and www.floridapublicnotices.com.

Affiant further says that the said newspaper is a newspaper published at Charlotte Harbor, in said Charlotte County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Charlotte County, Florida, Sarasota County, Florida and DeSoto County, Florida, each day and has been entered as periodicals matter at the post office in Punta Gorda, in said Charlotte County, Florida, for a period of 1 year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he or she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

(Signature of Affiant)

Sworn and subscribed before me this 15th day of April, 2024

(Signature of Notary Public)

Notary Public State of Florida
Jili Kelli Di Benedetto
My Commission HH 390294
Expires 8/19/2027

ee Vala De Benedotto

Personally known X OR Produced Identification



## PUBLIC NOTICE CITY OF NORTH PORT CITY COMMISSION ACTING AS THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT, SOLID WASTE DISTRICT, AND ROAD AND DRAINAGE DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the North Port Fire Rescue District, Solid Waste District, and Road and Drainage District public meetings scheduled for **4:00 p.m.**, or shortly thereafter, on **April 23, 2024**, in the City Chambers located at 4970 City Hall Boulevard, North Port, Florida, have been cancelled.

/s/ Heather Faust, MMC City Clerk

Publish: April 15, 2024